
CORRIGENDUM-5 

 

 

E-Tender No – RFCL-12 
 

REVISED TENDER SCHEDULE AND TENTATIVE DESTINATIONS LIST 
 

“Transportation Contract for Urea bags by Road from RFCL Ramagundam, Telangana Unit to 
various States” 

Tender Ref: RFCL/C&P/TPT/e-Tender/2020/1 

Sr. No. Tender Stage Date & Time 
 

1 Start Tender Document Download 06.03.2020 at 11:00 hrs. 
2 End Tender Document Download 05.06.2020 at 15:00 hrs. 

3 Due/ last date of submission Bids 05.06.2020 at 15:30 hrs. 

4 Techno-commercial Bids Opening  05.06.2020 at 15:45 hrs. 

5.  Price Bid Opening To be intimated later 
6  Place of Opening of Bids RFCL’s H.O. office, New Delhi 

 

THE TENTATIVE DESTINATION , STATE-WISE LIST ARE ENCLOSED HEREWITH 
 

All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered. For further details, visit 
website: http://rfcl.co.in/opentender.php & www.tenderwizard.com/RFCL. Any Corrigendum 
/ Addendum (s) to this Notice shall be published on RFCL’s website / e-tender portal only. 
The tenders will be submitted online on the web site  www.tenderwizard.com/RFCL  only.  

 

For & behalf of RFCL 
 
 

(Shashi Prakash) 
Manager (C&P) 

http://rfcl.co.in/opentender.php
http://www.tenderwizard.com/NFL
about:blank
about:blank


Plan of Road movement of Urea from RFCL plant to Telangana for a period of one year

Telangana
STATE District Destination Distance in KM  QTY.(M.T)

Telangana Peddapalli Manthani 27 1000
Telangana Mancherial Mancherial 29 3000
Telangana Peddapalli Peddapalli 31 8000
Telangana Mancherial Chennur 48 1000
Telangana Peddapalli Eligedu 49 500
Telangana Mancherial Bellampally 50 1000
Telangana Karim Nagar Choppadandi 62 500
Telangana Warangal Urban Damera 64 500
Telangana Karim Nagar Karimnagar 67 7000
Telangana Peddapalli Dharmaram 72 500
Telangana Jagitial Thatipally,Mallial 77 500
Telangana Jagitial Metpalli 82 500
Telangana Jagitial Jagtial 83 2500
Telangana Warangal Rural Parkal 84 2000
Telangana Karim Nagar Kurikial 85 500
Telangana Komarambheem Asifabad Asifabad 91 2000
Telangana Warangal Rural Shayampet 94 500
Telangana Mahaboob Nagar Nawabpet 99 500
Telangana Jagitial Koratla 100 1000

33000
Telangana Siddipet Husnabad 102 1000
Telangana Warangal Rural Relakunta 107 500
Telangana R. Sircilla Rajanna Sircilla 109 2000
Telangana Warangal Urban Hasanaparthy 111 500
Telangana Warangal Rural Duggondi 116 500
Telangana Warangal Urban Warangal Urban 118 10000
Telangana Karim Nagar Kothapally 124 500
Telangana Warangal Rural Narasampet 124 4000
Telangana Siddipet Siddipet 127 10000
Telangana R. Sircilla Rudrangi 130 500
Telangana Warangal Urban Narayanagiri 134 500
Telangana Mahaboobabad Ootai 143 500
Telangana Warangal Rural Nekkonda 145 500
Telangana Warangal Rural Wardhannapet 148 500
Telangana Nizamabad Armoor 150 500
Telangana Jangaon Raghunathpalli 157 500
Telangana Kamareddy Kamareddy 163 3000
Telangana Mahaboobabad Kesamundram 163 500
Telangana Nirmal Nirmal 167 4000
Telangana Jangaon Ghanpur st. Janagao 168 800
Telangana Warangal Urban Gudur 168 800
Telangana Mahaboobabad Mahboobabad 170 4000
Telangana Siddipet Gajwel 170 1000
Telangana Jayashankar Narlapur 171 1000



Telangana Mahaboobabad Nellikudur 173 500
Telangana Nizamabad NIZAMABAD 175 10000
Telangana Adilabad Adilabad 185 3000
Telangana Medak Chegunta 186 500
Telangana Yadadri Madhapur 187 500
Telangana B. Kothagudem Yellandu 188 1000
Telangana Jangaon Kodakandla 195 500
Telangana Medak toopran 197 1000

64600
Telangana Yadadri Bhongir 206 800
Telangana Medak Kowdipalli 217 500
Telangana Medak Papannapet 218 1000
Telangana Khammam Khammam 220 4000
Telangana Adilabad Bela 221 500
Telangana Medak Ramayampet 221 500
Telangana Medak Shankarampet 221 500
Telangana B. Kothagudem Annapur 224 1000
Telangana Hyderabad Khairathabad 226 500
Telangana Medak Medak 228 3000
Telangana Hyderabad Purani haveli,Hyderabad 230 500
Telangana Kamareddy Pitlam 230 800
Telangana B. Kothagudem New Palavancha 235 800
Telangana Sanga Reddy Jogipet 236 500
Telangana Sanga Reddy Andole 240 500
Telangana Medak Narasapur 246 800
Telangana Nalgonda Nalgonda 247 1000
Telangana Nalgonda Chityala 249 500
Telangana Suryapet Suryapet 249 5000
Telangana Khammam Ravinuthala 252 500
Telangana Nalgonda Chintapalli 255 500
Telangana Khammam Thatipudi 258 500
Telangana Ranga Reddy Ibrahimpattanam 260 500
Telangana Khammam Gollapudi Village 272 500
Telangana Suryapet Neredcherla 284 1500
Telangana Khammam Madhira 287 500
Telangana Nalgonda Miriyalguda 288 6000
Telangana Vikarabad Vikarabad 291 1500
Telangana Ranga Reddy Chaudharygudem 296 500
Telangana Ranga Reddy Shadnagar 300 1000

36200
Telangana Sanga Reddy Zaheerabad 311 200
Telangana Suryapet Peddaveedu 319 300
Telangana Vikarabad Tandur 334 200
Telangana Mahaboob Nagar Jedcherla 335 7000
Telangana Mahaboob Nagar Mahboobnagar 349 2500
Telangana Vikarabad Kulkacherla 349 500
Telangana Nagarkurnool Naragkurnool 356 2500



Telangana Hyderabad MOOSAPET 358 6000
Telangana Yadadri Veligonda 370 500
Telangana Peddapalli Ramagiri 389 500
Telangana Wanaparthy Madanapuram 390 500
Telangana Wanaparthy Wanaparthy 400 2000

22700
Telangana Wanaparthy Pebbair 406 1500
Telangana Jogulamba Gadwal Gadwal 434 500
Telangana Jogulamba Gadwal Wadepalle 456 500
Telangana Jogulamba Gadwal Aiza 461 1000

3500
Total 160000



NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LIMITED
SO: VIJAYAWADA

Movement plan of Urea from RFCL plant by road to AP state for a period of one year

S.No. STATE Name of District Destinations Distance fro     Esti. qty. in MT
1 ANDHRA PRADESH KRISHNA RAMANAKKAPETA 329 2000
2 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR MACHERLA 350 1000
3 ANDHRA PRADESH KRISHNA HANUMAN JUNCTION 355 500
4 ANDHRA PRADESH WEST GODAWARKOMMUGUDEM 363 800
5 ANDHRA PRADESH WEST GODAWARELLURU 363 3000
6 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR PIDUGURALLA 380 1000
7 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR BRAHMANAPALLI 380 1000
8 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR TADEPALLI 381 2500
9 ANDHRA PRADESH KRISHNA VIJAYAWADA 381 3000

10 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR VELLATUR 386 1000
11 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR NARASARAOPET 390 2000
12 ANDHRA PRADESH WEST GODAWARKOYYALAGUDEM 390 500
13 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR PEDDAPARIMI 396 1000
14 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR PRATHIPADU 400 1200

20500
15 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI GANNAVARAM 402 250
16 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR SATTANPALLI 409 1000
17 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR GUNTUR 410 2000
18 ANDHRA PRADESH WEST GODAWARTADEPPALIGUDEM 412 4000
19 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR TENALI 418 1000
20 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR VENUKONDA 420 500
21 ANDHRA PRADESH KRISHNA GUDIWADA 422 2500
22 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI MANDIPETA 424 1500
23 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI MANDIPETA 424 2000
24 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI KOROKONDA 428 250
25 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR TSUNDURU 430 1000
26 ANDHRA PRADESH KRISHNA PURITIGADDA 430 2000
27 ANDHRA PRADESH PRAKASAM ADDANKI 434 500
28 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI RAVULAPALEM 436 250
29 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI RAMCHANDRAPURAM 438 250
30 ANDHRA PRADESH KRISHNA CHALLAPALLI 439 1500
31 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI PRATHIPADU 445 1000
32 ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR REPALLE 450 500
33 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI YELESWARAM 459 250
34 ANDHRA PRADESH KURNOOL KURNOOL 467 1500
35 ANDHRA PRADESH PRAKASAM ONGOLE 470 3000
36 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI PITHAPURAM 473 250
37 ANDHRA PRADESH PRAKASAM CHIRALA 475 1000
38 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI KAKINADA 478 1000
39 ANDHRA PRADESH E. GODAVARI ARTLAKATTA 482 500



29500
TOTAL 50000



Maharastra

Sr.No. State District Destination

Distance fromRFCL 
plant 

RAMGUNDAM (km)
Quantity to be 
moved(MT)

1 MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Saruncha 65 500
500

MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Gondpimpri 134 200
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Rajura 137 300
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Ashti 147 400
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Ballarpur 149 200
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Pomurna 154 300
MAHARASHTRA WASHIM Manora 161 400

2 MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Dhanora 162 300
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Korpana 163 200
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Chandrapur 164 200
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Aheri 169 300
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Mulchera 170 300
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Chamorshi 179 300
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Mul 180 200
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR sawali 182 300
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Bhadrawati 190 200
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Ittapalli 192 300
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Wani 199 300

4700
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Gadchiroli 206 200
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Shindewadi 207 200

3 MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR warora 209 200
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Maregaon 216 250
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Biloli 222 150
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Pandharkawada 224 200
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Bhamragad 227 200
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Himayatnagar 228 200
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Kinwat 229 200
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Zari Jamni 230 300
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Dharmabad 231 150

4 MAHARASHTRA NANDED Umari 232 300
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Bhokar 236 150
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Armori 246 200
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Naygaon 246 200
MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Lohara 246 300
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Nagbhid 248 200
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Chimur 250 200

5 MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Ghatanji 252 300
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Mahur 256 250
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Hinganghat 257 300
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Samudrapur 257 290
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Mudkhed 258 200
MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR Brhamapuri 259 150

Movement Plan Of RFCL Urea by road for 12 month  by Road



MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Umerkhed 260 300
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Wadsa 266 200
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Bhiwapur 267 200
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Mukhed 267 200
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Degloor 269 200
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Hadgaon 273 200
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Ardhapur 274 150

6 MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL ARNI 274 250
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Mahagaon 277 250
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Kurkheda 280 150
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Nanded 282 200
MAHARASHTRA BHANDARA Lakhadur 283 150
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Kandhar 286 200
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Kalam 287 250
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Ralegaon 288 200
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Umarer 290 150
MAHARASHTRA BHANDARA Pawani 291 150
MAHARASHTRA LATUR jalkot 292 200
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Yavatmal 292 250
MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Morgaon Arjuni 293 150
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Wardha 294 260

7 MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Varud 295 150
MAHARASHTRA HINGOLI Basmatnagar 298 100
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Pusad 298 250
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Seloo 300 120

10170
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Digras 304 100
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Tiwsa 309 100
MAHARASHTRA NANDED Loha 311 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Kuhi 312 100
MAHARASHTRA BHANDARA Lakhani 313 100
MAHARASHTRA GADCHIROLI Korchi 314 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Purna 314 150
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Babulgaon 314 100

8 MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Hingna 315 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Nagpur 316 100
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Deoli 316 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Moda 317 100
MAHARASHTRA BHANDARA Bhandara 319 100
MAHARASHTRA LATUR Ahmedpur 322 100
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Darwha 322 100
MAHARASHTRA LATUR deoni 323 100

9 MAHARASHTRA LATUR Udgir 323 100
MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL Ner 325 100
MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Sadak Arjuni 327 100
MAHARASHTRA HINGOLI Kalamnuri 327 100
MAHARASHTRA LATUR Chakur 330 100

10 MAHARASHTRA BHANDARA Sakoli 331 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Palam 331 110
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Kamthi 334 100
MAHARASHTRA BHANDARA Mohadi 338 100
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Dhamangaon Railway 339 100



MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Kalmeshwar 339 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Parbhani 342 100
MAHARASHTRA HINGOLI Hingoli 345 100

11 MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Nandgaon Khandeshwar 349 100
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Karanja 349 100
MAHARASHTRA WASHIM Karanja 349 100
MAHARASHTRA BHANDARA Tumsar 350 100
MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Deori 350 100
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Chandur Railway 352 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Savner 352 100
MAHARASHTRA WASHIM Manglurpir 352 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Gangakhed 354 100
MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Goregaon 357 100

12 MAHARASHTRA LATUR Shirur Anantpal 358 100
MAHARASHTRA WASHIM Malegaon 359 100
MAHARASHTRA WASHIM Washim 359 100
MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Tiroda 362 100
MAHARASHTRA WARDHA Arvhi 362 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Jintur 364 100
MAHARASHTRA LATUR Nilanga 365 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Katol 367 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Parshivani 367 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Ramtek 367 100
MAHARASHTRA LATUR Latur 369 100
MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Gondia 370 100
MAHARASHTRA HINGOLI Sengaon 376 50

13 MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Amgaon 378 100
MAHARASHTRA AKOLA Murtijapur 379 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Manwat 379 50
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Amravati 383 100
MAHARASHTRA BEED Parali 383 100
MAHARASHTRA GONDIA Salekasa 386 100
MAHARASHTRA LATUR Ausa 387 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Pathri 388 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Sailu 388 100
MAHARASHTRA PARBHANI Sonpeth 389 100
MAHARASHTRA LATUR Renapur 393 100
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Bhatkuli 394 100
MAHARASHTRA WASHIM Risod 399 100

6460
MAHARASHTRA JALNA Mantha 401 100
MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR Narkhed 401 100
MAHARASHTRA AKOLA Patur 409 90

14 MAHARASHTRA HINGOLI Aundha 412 100
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Morshi 417 100
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Chandurbazar 419 150
MAHARASHTRA BEED Majalgaon 420 100
MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Omerga 420 100
MAHARASHTRA BEED Patoda 423 70
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Mehkar 426 100
MAHARASHTRA JALNA Partur 426 100

15 MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Daryapur 428 100



MAHARASHTRA AKOLA Barshi Takali 430 100
MAHARASHTRA BEED Kaij 430 100
MAHARASHTRA BEED Dharur 432 50
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Lonar 432 50
MAHARASHTRA AKOLA Akola 438 100
MAHARASHTRA BEED Wadwani 440 50
MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Osmanabad 441 50
MAHARASHTRA AKOLA Balapur 442 60

16 MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Tuljapur 443 100
MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Kalamb 447 100
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Shegaon 458 50
MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Anjangaon 459 100
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Khamgaon 463 50
MAHARASHTRA JALNA Ghansawangi 463 50
MAHARASHTRA JALNA Jalna 464 50
MAHARASHTRA AKOLA Akot 465 100

17 MAHARASHTRA AMRAVATI Chikhaldara 465 50
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Sindhkheda Raja 470 50
MAHARASHTRA BEED Beed 471 50
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Chikhali 471 50
MAHARASHTRA JALNA Ambad 476 50
MAHARASHTRA BEED Georai 478 50

18 MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Washi 478 50
MAHARASHTRA JALNA Badnapur 480 50
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Nandura 482 50
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Deolgaon Raja 483 50
MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Bhoom 488 100
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Sangrampur 489 50
MAHARASHTRA AKOLA Telhara 490 50
MAHARASHTRA BULDANA Buldhana 496 50
MAHARASHTRA OSMANABAD Paranda 496 50

3170
Total 25000







CHATTISGARH
PLANT: RAMAGUNDAM AREA OFFICE: RAIPUR

S. No. DESTINATION NAME DISTRICT

DISTANCE 
VERIFIED 

FROM GOOGLE 
MAP

QTY FOR ONE  
YEARS (MT)

1 BHOPALPATTANAM BIJAPUR 226 100
2 PAKHANJORE KANKER 276 300
3 BIJAPUR BIJAPUR 281 100

200-300 KM 500
4 BHANUPRATAPPUR KANKER 342 300
5 DONDI BALOD 359 100
6 DANTEWADA DANTEWADA 363 200
7 KORAR KANKER 366 300
8 BALOD BALOD 370 500
9 KANKER KANKER 390 500

10 CHARAMA KANKER 391 100
11 SUKMA SUKMA 392 100
12 GURUR BALOD 395 200
13 DONGARGARH RAJNANDGAON 400 500
14 KALANGPUR BALOD 400 150
15 GUNDERDEHI BALOD 400 200

300-400 KM 3150
16 ARJUNDA BALOD 402 200
17 NARAYANPUR NARAYANPUR 406 50
18 DHAMTARI DHAMTARI 414 2000
19 NARHARPUR KANKER 419 300
20 RAJNANDGAON RAJNANDGAON 420 2000
21 KESKAL KONDAGAON 421 200
22 SELUD DURG 431 200
23 BHAKHARA DHAMTARI 434 500
24 PACHPEDI RAJNANDGAON 435 300
25 KURUD DHAMTARI 437 500
26 PATAN DURG 437 200
27 JAGDALPUR JAGDALPUR 439 700
28 BHATAGAON DHAMTARI 440 200
29 KHAIRAGARH RAJNANDGAON 441 300
30 PHARASGAON KONDAGAON 446 200
31 DURG DURG 450 1500
32 NAGRI DHAMTARI 452 500
33 MAGARLOAD DHAMTARI 456 200
34 SONARPAL JAGDALPUR 457 500
35 ABHANPUR RAIPUR 462 400
36 RAJIM GARIYABAND 465 700
37 BAKAWAND JAGDALPUR 466 500

MOVEMET PLAN FROM RAMAGUNDAM FOR A PERIOD OF ONR YEAR BY ROAD



38 KONDAGAON KONDAGAON 468 800
39 GANDAI RAJNANDGAON 469 500
40 HATHKOJ DURG 481 500
41 FINGESWAR GARIYABAND 482 1300
42 DHAMDHA DURG 484 500
43 GARIYABAND GARIYABAND 488 1000
44 MAKDI KANKER 492 100
45 RAIPUR RAIPUR 492 2500
46 MAHASAMUND MAHASAMUND 495 2000

400-500 KM 21350

GRAND TOTAL 25000


	CORRIGENDUM_5
	Telangana
	Sheet1

	AP
	Sheet1

	Maharastra
	Sheet1

	chhatisgarh
	MOVEMENT PLAN FOR ONE YEAR


		2020-05-29T16:15:58+0530
	SHASHI PRAKASH




